
 

New Jersey Schools Insurance Group 
6000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 North 

Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 
www.njsig.org 

2021/2022 NJSIG Board of Trustees 
 

 

Christopher Russo, Ed.D. 

Chairperson 

2019-2022 
South Business Administrator 

 

      

     West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional  
     55 Grovers Mill Road 
     Plainsboro, NJ 08536 
     
     Westfield Board of Education 
     302 Elm Street, Rm 101 

     Westfield, NJ 07090 
 

 

     Ocean Gate Board of Education 
     200 W. Arverne Ave., PO Box 1039 
     Ocean Gate, NJ 08740 
 

 
     
     Belvidere and Harmony Township Schools 
     809 Oxford Street 
     Belvidere, NJ 07823 
 
 

     Cherry Hill Public Schools 
     45 Ranoldo Terrace 
     Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 
 

 

     Denville Public Schools 
     1 St. Mary’s Pl., 2nd Floor 
     Livingston, NJ 07039 
 
 

      Boonton Board of Education 
     434 Lathrop Ave. 
     Boonton, NJ 07005 
 
      Milltown Board of Education 
      Joyce Kilmer School 
     21 West Church Street 
     Milltown, NJ 08850 
 
 

     Wildwood Board of Education 
     4300 Pacific Avenue 
     Wildwood, NJ 08260 

 
christopher.russo@wwprsd.org 

 
Committees: Claims, Personnel 

Dana Sullivan 
Vice-Chairperson 

2019-2022 
Central Business Administrator 

 

 
dsullivan@westfieldnjk12.org 
 
Committees: Claims, Policy 

Richard J. Casey 
Trustee 

2021-2022 
Central Board Member 
 

 
richard.casey1@comcast.net 
 

Committee: Finance  

Christopher Carrubba. 
Trustee 

2021-2024 
North Superintendent 

 

 
ccarrubba@belvideresd.org 
 
Committee:  

Joseph Meloche, Ed.D. 
Trustee 

2019-2021 
South Superintendent 
 

 
JMeloche@chclc.org 
 
Committee: Personnel 
 

Damaris Gurowsky 
Trustee 

2022-2024 
North Business Administrator 
 

 
dgurowsky@denville.org 

 
Committee: Finance 

Irene Le Febvre 
Trustee 

2019-2022 
North Board Member 

 

 
momlefebvre@hotmail.com 
 
Committees: Claims, Policy 

Stephanie Brown, Ed.D. 

Trustee 

2020-2023 
Central Superintendent 
 

 
sbrown@milltownps.org 
 
Committee: Finance 
 

Josephine Sharpe 
Trustee 

2020-2023 
South Board Member 

 

  
jm.sharpe@hotmail.com 
 
Committee:  Personnel 

Jill Deitch, Esq. 
Executive Director 

 

     6000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 North 
     Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 

jdeitch@njsig.org 
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